′′ 30 /unit/unit time

𝐶𝑙 40 /unit/unit time

𝐶𝑑 80 /unit/unit time

𝑆𝑐 200 /unit/unit time

𝑟 0.5

𝐼𝑒 0.3 /₹/days

𝐼𝑐 0.4 /₹/days

𝑧 40

𝑝 500 ₹/unit

𝐶𝑑𝑒 60

𝐶ℎ𝑒 90

The optimal solution for case-2 𝑇1 = 99.6 𝑑𝑎𝑦𝑠, 𝑇 = 179.6 𝑑𝑎𝑦𝑠 and 𝑡𝑜𝑡𝑎𝑙 𝑐𝑜𝑠𝑡 = ₹ 555328

𝑇

𝑇1

𝑇𝐶

Fig-3 convexity between 𝑇 and 𝑇1 with respect to total cost

 Optimal Deterioration Control in Perishable Inventory Systems with Trade Credit……...   57

6. Sensitivity Analysis

To gain further insights into the behavior of the proposed inventory model, a sensitivity analysis is

conducted by varying key parameters individually while keeping others constant. The optimal solution for

case-2 is considered and effect of various parameters are shown in below table-

Table 2 Sensitivity Analysis of various parameters

Parameters  %change  𝑇1 𝑇 Total cost

𝐴

+20% 123.4 209.28 679823

+10% 100.3 189.27 619723

0 99.6 179.6 596328

-10% 92.37 167.228 539872

-20% 89.266 152.3 519722

𝛾

+20% 99.31 258.18 596328

+10% 99.45 217.3 596328

0 99.64 179.6 596328

-10% 99.83 163.2 596328

-20% 99.92 159.26 596328

𝜃

+20% 138.2 203.26 452972

+10% 129.34 187.3 542861

0 99.6 179.6 596328

-10% 107.17 187.22 618623

-20% 114.54 175.27 652972

𝑀 +20% 91.76 209.37 668261

+10% 95.76 197.3 638762

0 99.6 179.6 596328

-10% 99.80 172.36 568162

-20% 99.97 167.26 518762

𝐶𝑙

+20% 101.5 98.23 462567

+10% 108.65 145.27 518232

0 99.6 179.6 596328

-10% 54.86 189.28 608272

-20% 42.87 207.65 629817

𝐼𝑐 +20% 79.65 283.7 596328

+10% 87.75 267.37 596328

0 99.6 179.6 596328

-10% 108.76 165.29 596328

  58   Anil Kumar et al

-20% 127.87 156.37 596328

𝐶𝑑

+20% 198.64 98.187 594267

+10% 158.53 108.37 595276

0 99.6 179.6 596328

-10% 59.7 189.3 597757

-20% 48.76 205.37 599816

𝐼𝑒 +20% 76.98 181.2 782721

+10% 85.76 180.2 692879

0 99.6 179.6 596328

-10% 100.76 178.236 507628

-20% 137.65 176.27 489286

𝑆𝑐

+20% 87.54 298.37 782682

+10% 91.75 276.37 688123

0 99.6 179.6 596328

-10% 101.2 139.28 827687

-20% 120.3 126.37 978634

𝑟

+20% 103.21 98.27 626145

+10% 106.3 101.287 876278

0 99.6 179.6 596328

-10% 87.5 218.2 876213

-20% 78.2 243.27 576259

𝑝

+20% 109.27 183.2 596328

+10% 107.287 181.98 596328

0 99.6 179.6 596328

-10% 87.276 177.3 596328

-20% 85.76 175.28 596328

𝐶𝑑𝑒

+20% 109.27 179.6 672876

+10% 114.276 179.6 762676

0 99.6 179.6 596328

-10% 109.28 179.6 376282

-20% 105.27 179.6 783687

𝐶ℎ𝑒 +20% 119.2 179.6 626145

+10% 115.27 179.6 876278

0 99.6 179.6 596328

-10% 84.3 179.6 876213

-20% 82.17 179.6 576259

7. Observation

From the above table the following observation are obtained-

 Optimal Deterioration Control in Perishable Inventory Systems with Trade Credit……...   59

i. When increase in parameter 𝐴 then 𝑇1 is increasing, total cycle length is also increasing and total